



April 11, 2024

Submitted via Online Public Inspection File

EEO Staff
Investigations & Hearings Division, Enforcement Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20554

NOTE: No Filing Fee Required

Re: Response to EEO Audit Letter WSUP(FM), Facility ID 4278

Dear EEO Staff:

On behalf of the Board of Regents, University of Wisconsin System, we transmit herewith a response to an FCC audit letter request for information concerning the EEO program of noncommercial educational radio station WSUP(FM), Platteville, Wisconsin.

Should any questions arise concerning this response, kindly contact the undersigned individual.

Very truly yours,

Barry Persh

Barry S. Persh bpersh@graymillerpersh.com
Counsel for Board of Regents,
University of Wisconsin System

Enclosure



Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

1860 Van Hise Hall 1220 Linden Drive Madison, WI 53706 (608) 262-2324 Email: board@uwsa.edu

Email: <u>board@uwsa.edu</u>
Website: <u>www.wisconsin.edu</u>

April 11, 2024

EEO Staff
Investigations & Hearings Division, Enforcement Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Re:

Response to EEO Audit Letter

WSUP(FM), Facility ID 4278

Dear EEO Staff:

Board of Regents, University of Wisconsin System ("UWS") hereby responds to an FCC audit letter dated March 22, 2024 requesting information concerning the EEO program of noncommercial educational radio station WSUP(FM), Platteville, Wisconsin.

The WSUP(FM) employment unit has <u>fewer than five full-time employees</u> as defined by Section 73.2080(e)(1) of the FCC's Rules. In response to <u>Item #2(a)</u> in the audit letter, there are currently zero (0) full-time employees in the WSUP(FM) employment unit:

<u>Job Title</u>	# of Hours/Week
N/A	N/A

In response to <u>Item # 2(b)(vi)</u> in the FCC's EEO audit letter, there have been no complaints alleging unlawful discrimination in the employment practices of the WSUP(FM) employment unit on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, or gender filed during the station's current license term before any body having competent jurisdiction under federal, state, territorial or local law.

Items # 3-4 are not applicable.

UWS, through its undersigned authorized officer, hereby declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements set forth in this response are accurate and complete to the best of its knowledge and belief.

> Respectfully submitted, BOARD OF REGENTS, UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM

By:

Print Name: Megan Wasley

Title: Executive Director & Corporate Secretary